

OWNER: Meysing Properties, LLC  
 PROJECT: Cypress Glen 2nd Addition  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 36-210975-010-1951  
 Bid Date/Time: July 18, 2024 2:00 pm

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mies Construction		Nowak Construction, Inc.		Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.		APEX Excavating, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>PAVING</b>													
1	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 153,660.00	\$ 153,660.00	\$ 156,570.00	\$ 156,570.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 255,829.50	\$ 255,829.50
2	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 45,480.00	\$ 45,480.00
3	Signing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00
5	Excavation	26,700	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 65,415.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 65,148.00
6	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	32,900	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 58,562.00
7	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 17,124.00	\$ 17,124.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
8	Seeding, Permanent	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 2,777.00	\$ 2,777.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	BMP, Back of Curb Protection	9,200	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,280.00
10	BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	17	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 1,708.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00
11	BMP, Area Inlet Protection	16	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00
12	BMP, Ditch Check	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 251.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00
13	BMP, Silt Fence	3,250	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,687.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,037.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,037.50
14	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	219	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,615.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 36,792.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 27,703.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 29,565.00
15	AC Pavement 5" (3" Bit Base)	15,637	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 437,836.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 312,740.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 361,214.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 312,740.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 312,740.00
16	Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	20,307	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 182,763.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 121,842.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 143,164.35	\$ 6.00	\$ 121,842.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 121,842.00
17	Concrete Pavement (VG) 7" (Reinf)	1,025	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 77,285.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,750.00
18	Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8")	8,519	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 110,747.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,671.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 120,117.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,671.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,671.00
19	Concrete C & G, Type 3 (8")	219	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 6,832.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,285.00
20	Concrete C & G, Type 4 (6-5/8")	249	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 4,008.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,735.00
21	Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6")	429	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 3,453.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 858.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	29,984	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 134,928.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 89,952.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 119,936.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 89,952.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 89,952.00
23	Wheelchair Ramp	20	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	Pipe, End Section 18"	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00
25	Pipe, End Section 24"	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
26	Pipe, End Section 36"	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,363.00	\$ 4,726.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 5,920.00
27	Pipe, SWS 15"	999	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,940.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 64,935.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 64,135.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 77,922.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 199,800.00
28	Pipe, SWS 18"	2,257	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 157,990.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 167,018.00	\$ 77.80	\$ 175,594.60	\$ 94.00	\$ 212,158.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 485,255.00
29	Pipe, SWS 24"	1,700	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 154,700.00	\$ 97.40	\$ 165,580.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 200,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 425,000.00
30	Pipe, SWS 30"	382	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 47,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 43,930.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 50,042.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 58,828.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 95,500.00
31	Pipe, SWS 36"	959	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 139,055.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 160,153.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 163,030.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 185,087.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 263,725.00
32	Inlet Hookup	16	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 12,064.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00
33	Inlet Underdrain	240	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00
34	Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=3')	5	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 7,723.00	\$ 38,615.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 43,800.00
35	Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=4')	5	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 7,924.00	\$ 39,620.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 45,900.00
36	Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=5')	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 9,804.00	\$ 19,608.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 13,030.00	\$ 26,060.00
37	Inlet, Grated Driveway (Dbf)	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 8,688.00	\$ 43,440.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 12,055.00	\$ 60,275.00
38	Inlet, Backyard (4')	12	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,964.00	\$ 47,568.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 58,320.00
39	Inlet, Backyard (5')	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 20,660.00	\$ 4,776.00	\$ 19,104.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 22,840.00
40	Connect to Ex. Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,218.00	\$ 3,218.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 2,335.00
41	MH, Standard SWS (4')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,022.00	\$ 4,022.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 4,790.00
42	MH, Shallow SWS (5')	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 4,381.00	\$ 30,667.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 40,775.00

43	MH, Standard SWS (5')	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 5,128.00	\$ 20,512.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 24,080.00
43a	MH, Standard SWS (6')	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,933.00	\$ 5,933.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,115.00	\$ 7,115.00
44	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	562	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,736.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 13,150.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,612.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,290.00
<b>BASE BID - PAVING TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 2,089,025.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,063,309.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,144,776.30</b>		<b>\$ 2,482,026.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,047,445.00</b>	

<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>													
1	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,055.00	\$ 10,055.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 24,661.00	\$ 24,661.00
2	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	Pipe, SS 8"	6,459	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 361,704.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 297,114.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 342,972.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 387,540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 355,245.00
4	MH, Standard SS (4')	11	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 53,845.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 55,308.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 59,235.00
5	MH, Shallow SS (4')	16	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 59,424.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 85,200.00
6	MH, Connect to Existing	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,240.00
7	Riser Assembly, 4"	21	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,489.00	\$ 31,269.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 32,445.00
8	Fill, Flowable	143	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,890.00
9	Fill, Sand (Flush & Vibrate)	239	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 8,747.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,667.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,900.00
10	Air Testing, SS Pipe	6,459	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,688.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,459.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,459.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,750.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,459.00
<b>BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 619,317.50</b>		<b>\$ 494,108.00</b>		<b>\$ 537,592.30</b>		<b>\$ 641,713.80</b>		<b>\$ 624,375.00</b>	

<b>WATER DISTRIBUTION</b>													
1	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 8,855.00
2	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	Pipe, WL 4"	792	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,136.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 30,808.80	\$ 46.00	\$ 36,432.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,600.00
4	Pipe, WL 8"	4,536	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 249,480.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 222,264.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 220,449.60	\$ 62.00	\$ 281,232.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 317,520.00
5	Pipe, WL DICL 8"	30	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
6	Pipe, WL 8" RJ	83	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,059.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 9,835.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,474.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00
6a	Pipe Casing, Steel (18" ID min.)	50	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 239.50	\$ 11,975.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 56,250.00
7	Pipe, Connect to Existing	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 6,479.00	\$ 45,353.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 68,425.00
9	Valve Assembly, 4"	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,480.00
10	Valve Assembly, 8"	12	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,363.00	\$ 28,356.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 42,840.00
11	Valve Assembly, Anchored 8"	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 3,995.00
12	Valve Assembly, Blowoff	5	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 9,650.00
13	Valve Assembly, Air Release	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00
14	BMP, Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 1,945.00
<b>BASE BID - WATER DISTRIBUTION TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 462,545.00</b>		<b>\$ 398,029.00</b>		<b>\$ 379,662.90</b>		<b>\$ 503,338.00</b>		<b>\$ 571,460.00</b>	

<b>AND TOTAL BASE BID - PAVING, SANITARY SEWER, WATER DISTRIBUTION</b>				<b>\$ 3,170,888.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,955,446.50</b>		<b>\$ 3,062,031.50</b>		<b>\$ 3,627,077.80</b>		<b>\$ 4,243,280.00</b>	
<b>BID BOND</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>Y</b>		<b>Y</b>		<b>Y</b>		<b>Y</b>	
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 1</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>Y</b>		<b>Y</b>		<b>Y</b>		<b>Y</b>	